
Report 1 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time
Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential
Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.

Page 1/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Kendra Lindloff
 Exam Series Code:NCLEX-RN Report Date: 04-Oct-2023 09:55 AM

Data as of(CST): 04-Oct-2023 12:00 AM

Data only appears for completed quarters

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
American Samoa Health
Services Regulatory Board (02)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing
(39)
California Board of Registered
Nursing (21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners
for Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of
Nursing (75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Guam Board of Nurse
Examiners (87)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing
(48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing
(68)

294 223 75.85% 1,041 865 83.09% 1,267 1,224 96.61% 1,188 1,116 93.94% 3,790 3,428 90.45%
13 12 92.31% 122 96 78.69% 63 58 92.06% 81 66 81.48% 279 232 83.15%

1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 10 7 70.00% 11 7 63.64%

732 588 80.33% 1,774 1,516 85.46% 1,415 1,356 95.83% 1,108 999 90.16% 5,029 4,459 88.67%

183 139 75.96% 703 561 79.80% 917 875 95.42% 272 234 86.03% 2,075 1,809 87.18%

2,059 1,644 79.84% 4,637 3,897 84.04% 2,840 2,689 94.68% 4,750 4,436 93.39% 14,286 12,666 88.66%

219 183 83.56% 681 619 90.90% 706 668 94.62% 643 601 93.47% 2,249 2,071 92.09%

241 203 84.23% 335 265 79.10% 900 860 95.56% 881 824 93.53% 2,357 2,152 91.30%

56 44 78.57% 124 110 88.71% 168 167 99.40% 241 222 92.12% 589 543 92.19%

25 20 80.00% 44 29 65.91% 51 47 92.16% 146 135 92.47% 266 231 86.84%

3,630 2,017 55.56% 6,760 4,412 65.27% 4,663 3,955 84.82% 3,974 3,306 83.19% 19,027 13,690 71.95%
414 324 78.26% 1,553 1,310 84.35% 1,887 1,790 94.86% 1,155 1,046 90.56% 5,009 4,470 89.24%

20 20 100.00% 4 3 75.00% 0 0 0.00% 5 5 100.00% 29 28 96.55%

88 46 52.27% 161 111 68.94% 140 125 89.29% 176 156 88.64% 565 438 77.52%
25 21 84.00% 379 338 89.18% 413 399 96.61% 233 218 93.56% 1,050 976 92.95%

828 554 66.91% 2,284 1,776 77.76% 2,012 1,868 92.84% 2,233 1,941 86.92% 7,357 6,139 83.44%

243 191 78.60% 1,205 1,001 83.07% 1,737 1,667 95.97% 959 872 90.93% 4,144 3,731 90.03%

149 108 72.48% 648 542 83.64% 595 580 97.48% 666 615 92.34% 2,058 1,845 89.65%

168 146 86.90% 422 345 81.75% 930 890 95.70% 326 292 89.57% 1,846 1,673 90.63%



Report 1 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time
Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential
Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.

Page 2/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing
(33)
Maine State Board of Nursing
(40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of
Registration in Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)
Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing
(98)
Nebraska Health and Human
Services System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing
(89)
New Hampshire Board of
Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing
(18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing
(36)
New York State Board of
Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing
(19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing
(65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board
of Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing
(80)

339 249 73.45% 1,121 913 81.45% 1,381 1,292 93.56% 518 463 89.38% 3,359 2,917 86.84%

87 60 68.97% 980 871 88.88% 879 856 97.38% 511 474 92.76% 2,457 2,261 92.02%

77 68 88.31% 185 152 82.16% 495 467 94.34% 193 179 92.75% 950 866 91.16%

259 188 72.59% 932 790 84.76% 580 557 96.03% 1,124 1,040 92.53% 2,895 2,575 88.95%

616 478 77.60% 1,175 1,009 85.87% 658 627 95.29% 1,858 1,735 93.38% 4,307 3,849 89.37%

405 283 69.88% 1,592 1,288 80.90% 2,149 2,031 94.51% 948 835 88.08% 5,094 4,437 87.10%
476 286 60.08% 1,158 886 76.51% 1,580 1,483 93.86% 738 622 84.28% 3,952 3,277 82.92%
54 41 75.93% 561 486 86.63% 958 912 95.20% 301 277 92.03% 1,874 1,716 91.57%

262 186 70.99% 1,317 1,083 82.23% 1,433 1,370 95.60% 849 780 91.87% 3,861 3,419 88.55%

42 34 80.95% 212 183 86.32% 211 201 95.26% 164 157 95.73% 629 575 91.41%

49 37 75.51% 264 241 91.29% 661 638 96.52% 316 303 95.89% 1,290 1,219 94.50%

285 225 78.95% 656 576 87.80% 407 390 95.82% 369 345 93.50% 1,717 1,536 89.46%

36 26 72.22% 42 41 97.62% 508 495 97.44% 223 209 93.72% 809 771 95.30%

594 458 77.10% 1,257 1,046 83.21% 865 833 96.30% 1,764 1,650 93.54% 4,480 3,987 89.00%

198 148 74.75% 362 280 77.35% 316 298 94.30% 373 347 93.03% 1,249 1,073 85.91%

1,194 765 64.07% 3,395 2,539 74.79% 2,604 2,412 92.63% 3,960 3,460 87.37% 11,153 9,176 82.27%

282 253 89.72% 842 736 87.41% 2,982 2,860 95.91% 448 401 89.51% 4,554 4,250 93.32%

16 11 68.75% 210 190 90.48% 337 334 99.11% 87 81 93.10% 650 616 94.77%

7 3 42.86% 9 2 22.22% 0 0 0.00% 14 12 85.71% 30 17 56.67%

1,050 699 66.57% 2,302 1,732 75.24% 3,299 3,069 93.03% 2,328 2,082 89.43% 8,979 7,582 84.44%
95 69 72.63% 556 421 75.72% 996 934 93.78% 608 531 87.34% 2,255 1,955 86.70%

176 153 86.93% 247 210 85.02% 449 424 94.43% 898 835 92.98% 1,770 1,622 91.64%



Report 1 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time
Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential
Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.

Page 3/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Pennsylvania State Board of
Nursing (25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing
Education (13)
South Carolina State Board of
Nursing (26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing
(66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing
(77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing
(15)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Board of
Nursing (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety
& Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs
(53)
Wyoming State Board of Nursing
(88)
Total

1,386 1,141 82.32% 1,891 1,602 84.72% 3,006 2,902 96.54% 2,889 2,674 92.56% 9,172 8,319 90.70%

81 59 72.84% 210 168 80.00% 219 204 93.15% 218 179 82.11% 728 610 83.79%

187 162 86.63% 1,000 895 89.50% 1,009 983 97.42% 529 503 95.09% 2,725 2,543 93.32%

70 56 80.00% 247 216 87.45% 321 305 95.02% 218 198 90.83% 856 775 90.54%

270 205 75.93% 1,207 1,047 86.74% 1,045 1,025 98.09% 1,438 1,367 95.06% 3,960 3,644 92.02%

1,602 1,292 80.65% 5,237 4,438 84.74% 5,671 5,427 95.70% 2,893 2,674 92.43% 15,403 13,831 89.79%
427 301 70.49% 1,137 900 79.16% 1,053 994 94.40% 693 621 89.61% 3,310 2,816 85.08%

5 4 80.00% 22 19 86.36% 226 214 94.69% 109 102 93.58% 362 339 93.65%

11 6 54.55% 8 6 75.00% 3 3 100.00% 11 10 90.91% 33 25 75.76%

631 501 79.40% 1,473 1,234 83.77% 1,001 953 95.20% 1,776 1,651 92.96% 4,881 4,339 88.90%

327 247 75.54% 493 402 81.54% 686 626 91.25% 1,368 1,252 91.52% 2,874 2,527 87.93%

532 393 73.87% 1,392 1,112 79.89% 1,394 1,314 94.26% 1,098 994 90.53% 4,416 3,813 86.35%

124 108 87.10% 337 281 83.38% 559 541 96.78% 291 271 93.13% 1,311 1,201 91.61%

5 3 60.00% 66 59 89.39% 203 197 97.04% 54 49 90.74% 328 308 93.90%

21,645 15,681 72.45% 56,972 45,850 80.48% 60,848 57,389 94.32% 51,224 46,454 90.69% 190,689 165,374 86.72%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Kendra LindloffNCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction:Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Exam Series Code:NCLEX-RN Report Date: 04-Oct-2023 09:57 AM

Data as of(CST): 04-Oct-2023 12:00 AM

Iowa Board of Nursing (60)

IA - ALLEN COLLEGE - BS (US60500100)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - ALLEN
COLLEGE -
BS
(US6050010
0)

WATER
LOO

Total

05/2023
08/2022
08/2023
09/2022
12/2022

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 24 24 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 24 24 0 100.00%
3 3 0 100.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 4 3 1 75.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 21 21 0 100.00% 21 21 0 100.00%
1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 52 46 6 88.46% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 52 46 6 88.46%
4 4 0 100.00% 53 46 7 86.79% 24 24 0 100.00% 21 21 0 100.00% 102 95 7 93.14%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - BRIAR CLIFF UNIVERSITY - BS (US60500000)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - BRIAR
CLIFF
UNIVERSIT
Y - BS
(US6050000
0)

SIOUX
CITY

Total

05/2023 6 6 0 100.00% 6 6 0 100.00%

6 6 0 100.00% 6 6 0 100.00%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 3/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - CLARKE UNIVERSITY - BS (US60506900)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
CLARKE
UNIVERSIT
Y - BS
(US6050690
0)

DUBUQ
UE

Total

05/2022

05/2023

08/2022

1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 8 8 0 100.00% 6 5 1 83.33% 14 13 1 92.86%
1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
2 2 0 100.00% 8 8 0 100.00% 6 5 1 83.33% 16 15 1 93.75%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 4/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - COE COLLEGE - BS (US60507900)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - COE
COLLEGE -
BS
(US6050790
0)

CEDAR
RAPIDS

Total

05/2023

06/2023

8 8 0 100.00% 8 8 0 100.00% 16 16 0 100.00%

0 0 0 0.00% 2 2 0 100.00% 2 2 0 100.00%

8 8 0 100.00% 10 10 0 100.00% 18 18 0 100.00%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 5/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60401500)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - DES
MOINES
AREA
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040150
0)

ANKENY

Total

05/2022
05/2023
08/2023
12/2021
12/2022

2 2 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 3 3 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 65 65 0 100.00% 21 20 1 95.24% 86 85 1 98.84%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 14 13 1 92.86% 14 13 1 92.86%
1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 76 68 8 89.47% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 76 68 8 89.47%
3 3 0 100.00% 77 69 8 89.61% 65 65 0 100.00% 35 33 2 94.29% 180 170 10 94.44%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 6/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - DORDT COLLEGE - BS (US60509500)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - DORDT
COLLEGE -
BS
(US6050950
0)

SIOUX
CENTER

Total

05/2023 20 19 1 95.00% 6 6 0 100.00% 26 25 1 96.15%

20 19 1 95.00% 6 6 0 100.00% 26 25 1 96.15%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 7/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - EASTERN IOWA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - ADN (US60402800)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
EASTERN
IOWA
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
DISTRICT -
ADN
(US6040280
0)

BETTEN
DORF

Total

05/2022
05/2023
06/2022
06/2023
07/2021
11/2022
12/2022

0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 4 4 0 100.00% 4 4 0 100.00%
4 1 3 25.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 5 1 4 20.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 57 50 7 87.72% 57 50 7 87.72%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
1 0 1 0.00% 24 11 13 45.83% 1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 26 11 15 42.31%
0 0 0 0.00% 2 1 1 50.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 1 1 50.00%
5 1 4 20.00% 27 13 14 48.15% 1 0 1 0.00% 63 54 9 85.71% 96 68 28 70.83%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 8/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - GRAND VIEW UNIVERSITY - BS (US60507200)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - GRAND
VIEW
UNIVERSIT
Y - BS
(US6050720
0)

DES
MOINES

Total

04/2023

05/2022

12/2022

0 0 0 0.00% 22 22 0 100.00% 5 5 0 100.00% 27 27 0 100.00%
2 2 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 2 0 100.00%
9 5 4 55.56% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 9 5 4 55.56%

11 7 4 63.64% 22 22 0 100.00% 5 5 0 100.00% 38 34 4 89.47%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 9/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - HAWKEYE COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60405800)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
HAWKEYE
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040580
0)

WATER
LOO

Total

05/2023

12/2022

0 0 0 0.00% 18 18 0 100.00% 5 5 0 100.00% 23 23 0 100.00%

5 4 1 80.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 5 4 1 80.00%

5 4 1 80.00% 18 18 0 100.00% 5 5 0 100.00% 28 27 1 96.43%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 10/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - INDIAN HILLS COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60407400)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - INDIAN
HILLS
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040740
0)

OTTUM
WA

Total

05/2023

11/2021

11/2022

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 4 4 0 100.00% 4 4 0 100.00% 8 8 0 100.00%

1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%

13 13 0 100.00% 4 4 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 17 17 0 100.00%

14 14 0 100.00% 4 4 0 100.00% 4 4 0 100.00% 4 4 0 100.00% 26 26 0 100.00%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 11/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - IOWA CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60404000)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - IOWA
CENTRAL
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040400
0)

FT
DODGE

Total

02/2023
03/2023
05/2022
05/2023
06/2021
06/2022
06/2023

0 0 0 0.00% 10 9 1 90.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 11 10 1 90.91%
0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 4 2 2 50.00% 4 2 2 50.00%
1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 75 73 2 97.33% 75 73 2 97.33%
2 2 0 100.00% 12 9 3 75.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 79 75 4 94.94% 94 87 7 92.55%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 12/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - IOWA LAKES COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60407300)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - IOWA
LAKES
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040730
0)

EMMET
SBURG

Total

03/2023

05/2023

12/2022

1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%

0 0 0 0.00% 16 16 0 100.00% 4 4 0 100.00% 20 20 0 100.00%

9 9 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 9 9 0 100.00%

10 10 0 100.00% 16 16 0 100.00% 4 4 0 100.00% 30 30 0 100.00%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 13/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - IOWA VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - ADN (US60402000)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - IOWA
VALLEY
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
DISTRICT -
ADN
(US6040200
0)

MARSH
ALLTOW
N

Total

06/2023 45 42 3 93.33% 45 42 3 93.33%

45 42 3 93.33% 45 42 3 93.33%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 14/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - IOWA WESLEYAN COLLEGE - BS (US60507100)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - IOWA
WESLEYAN
COLLEGE -
BS
(US6050710
0)

MT
PLEASA
NT

Total

05/2023 3 3 0 100.00% 3 3 0 100.00%

3 3 0 100.00% 3 3 0 100.00%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 15/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - IOWA WESTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60407000)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - IOWA
WESTERN
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040700
0)

COUNCI
L
BLUFFS

Total

04/2021
05/2022
05/2023
07/2023
11/2022
12/2021
12/2022

0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
1 1 0 100.00% 2 1 1 50.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 4 3 1 75.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 38 37 1 97.37% 27 25 2 92.59% 65 62 3 95.38%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
1 1 0 100.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 1 1 50.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 25 19 6 76.00% 3 3 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 28 22 6 78.57%
2 2 0 100.00% 30 21 9 70.00% 41 40 1 97.56% 29 27 2 93.10% 102 90 12 88.24%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 16/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - KIRKWOOD COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60406500)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
KIRKWOOD
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040650
0)

CEDAR
RAPIDS

Total

05/2023
08/2022
08/2023
12/2022

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 44 44 0 100.00% 5 5 0 100.00% 49 49 0 100.00%
21 20 1 95.24% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 21 20 1 95.24%

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 27 26 1 96.30% 27 26 1 96.30%
0 0 0 0.00% 46 45 1 97.83% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 46 45 1 97.83%

21 20 1 95.24% 46 45 1 97.83% 44 44 0 100.00% 32 31 1 96.88% 143 140 3 97.90%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 17/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - LUTHER COLLEGE - BS (US60506500)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
LUTHER
COLLEGE -
BS
(US6050650
0)

DECOR
AH

Total

01/2023

05/2023

12/2022

3 2 1 66.67% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 3 2 1 66.67%
0 0 0 0.00% 5 5 0 100.00% 14 12 2 85.71% 19 17 2 89.47%
7 7 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 7 7 0 100.00%

10 9 1 90.00% 5 5 0 100.00% 14 12 2 85.71% 29 26 3 89.66%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 18/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - MERCY COLLEGE  - ADN (US60400700)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - MERCY
COLLEGE  -
ADN
(US6040070
0)

DES
MOINES

Total

04/2007
08/2004
08/2022
08/2023
12/2022

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
9 6 3 66.67% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 9 6 3 66.67%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 15 13 2 86.67% 15 13 2 86.67%
0 0 0 0.00% 11 9 2 81.82% 1 0 1 0.00% 12 9 3 75.00%
9 6 3 66.67% 11 9 2 81.82% 18 13 5 72.22% 38 28 10 73.68%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 19/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - MERCY COLLEGE BSN (US60509300)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - MERCY
COLLEGE
BSN
(US6050930
0)

DES
MOINES

Total

04/2022
04/2023
08/1997
08/2022
08/2023
10/2022
12/2017
12/2020
12/2022

1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 42 40 2 95.24% 12 8 4 66.67% 54 48 6 88.89%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00%

62 38 24 61.29% 2 1 1 50.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 64 39 25 60.94%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 65 63 2 96.92% 65 63 2 96.92%
2 1 1 50.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 1 1 50.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
1 1 0 100.00% 85 58 27 68.24% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 86 59 27 68.60%

67 40 27 59.70% 87 59 28 67.82% 43 41 2 95.35% 78 72 6 92.31% 275 212 63 77.09%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 20/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - MORNINGSIDE COLLEGE - BS (US60507000)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
MORNINGSI
DE
COLLEGE -
BS
(US6050700
0)

SIOUX
CITY

Total

05/2023 24 23 1 95.83% 4 4 0 100.00% 28 27 1 96.43%

24 23 1 95.83% 4 4 0 100.00% 28 27 1 96.43%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 21/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - MT MERCY UNIVERSITY - BS (US60507300)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - MT
MERCY
UNIVERSIT
Y - BS
(US6050730
0)

CEDAR
RAPIDS

Total

02/2023
05/2023
08/2022
08/2023
12/2022

0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 15 13 2 86.67% 3 3 0 100.00% 18 16 2 88.89%
3 3 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 3 3 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 41 40 1 97.56% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 41 40 1 97.56%
3 3 0 100.00% 42 41 1 97.62% 15 13 2 86.67% 4 4 0 100.00% 64 61 3 95.31%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 22/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - NORTH IOWA AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60407900)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - NORTH
IOWA AREA
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040790
0)

MASON
CITY

Total

05/2023

12/2022

0 0 0 0.00% 17 17 0 100.00% 6 6 0 100.00% 23 23 0 100.00%

24 22 2 91.67% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 24 22 2 91.67%

24 22 2 91.67% 17 17 0 100.00% 6 6 0 100.00% 47 45 2 95.74%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 23/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - NORTHEAST IOWA COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60405100)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
NORTHEAS
T IOWA
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040510
0)

PEOSTA

Total

05/2022

05/2023

12/2022

1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 31 31 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 32 32 0 100.00%

0 0 0 0.00% 36 35 1 97.22% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 36 35 1 97.22%

1 1 0 100.00% 36 35 1 97.22% 31 31 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 69 68 1 98.55%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 24/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - NORTHWEST IOWA COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60405500)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
NORTHWE
ST IOWA
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040550
0)

SHELDO
N

Total

05/2023

12/2022

0 0 0 0.00% 20 20 0 100.00% 7 7 0 100.00% 27 27 0 100.00%

8 6 2 75.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 8 6 2 75.00%

8 6 2 75.00% 20 20 0 100.00% 7 7 0 100.00% 35 33 2 94.29%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 25/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE - BS (US60500900)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
NORTHWE
STERN
COLLEGE -
BS
(US6050090
0)

ORANG
E CITY

Total

04/2023
05/2022
05/2023
12/2022

0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 3 3 0 100.00% 8 8 0 100.00% 11 11 0 100.00%
1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
1 1 0 100.00% 4 4 0 100.00% 9 8 1 88.89% 14 13 1 92.86%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 26/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - PURDUE GLOBAL UNIVERSITY - CEDAR RAPIDS - ADN (US60408000)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
PURDUE
GLOBAL
UNIVERSIT
Y - CEDAR
RAPIDS -
ADN
(US6040800
0)

CEDAR
RAPIDS

Total

03/2023

07/2022

08/2023

10/2022

12/2022

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 7 5 2 71.43% 0 0 0 0.00% 7 5 2 71.43%
3 2 1 66.67% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 3 2 1 66.67%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 6 5 1 83.33% 6 5 1 83.33%
4 3 1 75.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 4 3 1 75.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 3 2 1 66.67% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 3 2 1 66.67%
7 5 2 71.43% 3 2 1 66.67% 7 5 2 71.43% 6 5 1 83.33% 23 17 6 73.91%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 27/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - PURDUE UNIVERSITY GLOBAL - DES MOINES - ADN (US60408100)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
PURDUE
UNIVERSIT
Y GLOBAL -
DES
MOINES -
ADN
(US6040810
0)

URBAN
DALE

Total

02/2022

03/2023

08/2023

10/2022

12/2022

1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 2 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 2 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
2 2 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 2 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 4 4 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 4 4 0 100.00%
3 2 1 66.67% 4 4 0 100.00% 2 2 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 10 9 1 90.00%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 28/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - SOUTHEASTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60400000)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
SOUTHEAS
TERN
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040000
0)

WEST
BURLIN
GTON

Total

05/2022

05/2023

1 1 0 100.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 1 1 50.00%

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 38 38 0 100.00% 16 15 1 93.75% 54 53 1 98.15%

1 1 0 100.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 38 38 0 100.00% 16 15 1 93.75% 56 54 2 96.43%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 29/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - SOUTHWESTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60401000)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
SOUTHWES
TERN
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040100
0)

CREST
ON

Total

06/2022

06/2023

1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%

0 0 0 0.00% 42 41 1 97.62% 42 41 1 97.62%

1 1 0 100.00% 42 41 1 97.62% 43 42 1 97.67%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 30/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - ST AMBROSE UNIVERSITY - BS (US60502000)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - ST
AMBROSE
UNIVERSIT
Y - BS
(US6050200
0)

DAVENP
ORT

Total

05/2022

05/2023

12/2022

1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 22 21 1 95.45% 24 20 4 83.33% 46 41 5 89.13%
0 0 0 0.00% 31 26 5 83.87% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 31 26 5 83.87%
1 0 1 0.00% 31 26 5 83.87% 22 21 1 95.45% 24 20 4 83.33% 78 67 11 85.90%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 31/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - ST LUKES COLLEGE - ADN (US60400600)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - ST
LUKES
COLLEGE -
ADN
(US6040060
0)

SIOUX
CITY

Total

05/2022
05/2023
07/2023
12/2022

1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 12 11 1 91.67% 3 3 0 100.00% 15 14 1 93.33%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 12 7 5 58.33% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 12 7 5 58.33%
1 0 1 0.00% 12 7 5 58.33% 12 11 1 91.67% 4 4 0 100.00% 29 22 7 75.86%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 32/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - THE UNIVERSITY OF DUBUQUE - BS (US60501900)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - THE
UNIVERSIT
Y OF
DUBUQUE -
BS
(US6050190
0)

DUBUQ
UE

Total

04/2023

05/2022

0 0 0 0.00% 2 2 0 100.00% 16 16 0 100.00% 18 18 0 100.00%

1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%

1 1 0 100.00% 2 2 0 100.00% 16 16 0 100.00% 19 19 0 100.00%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 33/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - UNIVERSITY OF IOWA - BS (US60509100)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
UNIVERSIT
Y OF IOWA
- BS
(US6050910
0)

IOWA
CITY

Total

05/2022
05/2023
12/2022

1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 41 38 3 92.68% 40 37 3 92.50% 81 75 6 92.59%

71 66 5 92.96% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 72 66 6 91.67%
2 2 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 2 0 100.00%

74 68 6 91.89% 41 38 3 92.68% 41 37 4 90.24% 156 143 13 91.67%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 34/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - WESTERN IOWA TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60403000)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
WESTERN
IOWA TECH
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040300
0)

SIOUX
CITY

Total

05/2022

05/2023

07/2022

12/2022

1 0 1 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 1 1 50.00%

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 29 29 0 100.00% 29 25 4 86.21% 58 54 4 93.10%

0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%

0 0 0 0.00% 24 20 4 83.33% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 25 21 4 84.00%

1 0 1 0.00% 26 22 4 84.62% 30 30 0 100.00% 29 25 4 86.21% 86 77 9 89.53%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 35/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - WILLIAM PENN UNIVERSITY - BS (US60509700)

NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program

NCSBN
Education
Program
City

NCSBN
Graduation
Date

01/01/2023 - 03/31/2023 04/01/2023 - 06/30/2023 07/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
WILLIAM
PENN
UNIVERSIT
Y - BS
(US6050970
0)

OSKALO
OSA

Total

05/2023

12/2022

0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 2 2 0 100.00%

3 3 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 4 4 0 100.00%

3 3 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 2 2 0 100.00% 6 6 0 100.00%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Kendra LindloffExam Series Code = NCLEX-RN
Prior Quarter (PQ) Report Date: 04-Oct-2023 10:02 AM

Data as of(CST): 04-Oct-2023 12:00 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

78
94

02

96
39

21

95

69

12

75

70
31
87
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
33
40
07

08

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
American Samoa Health Services
Regulatory Board (02)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Registered Nursing
(21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing
(75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing (08)

660 614 93.03% 527 501 95.07% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 1,188 1,116 93.94%
39 30 76.92% 42 36 85.71% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 81 66 81.48%

10 7 70.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 10 7 70.00%

363 323 88.98% 745 676 90.74% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,108 999 90.16%
162 140 86.42% 110 94 85.45% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 272 234 86.03%

1,923 1,820 94.64% 2,823 2,613 92.56% 0 0 0.00% 4 3 75.00% 4,750 4,436 93.39%

124 108 87.10% 519 493 94.99% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 643 601 93.47%

259 242 93.44% 621 581 93.56% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 881 824 93.53%

28 27 96.43% 209 191 91.39% 4 4 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 241 222 92.12%

19 14 73.68% 127 121 95.28% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 146 135 92.47%

2,349 1,934 82.33% 1,437 1,313 91.37% 2 1 50.00% 185 57 30.81% 3,973 3,305 83.19%
317 287 90.54% 838 759 90.57% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,155 1,046 90.56%

3 3 100.00% 2 2 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 5 5 100.00%
54 52 96.30% 112 101 90.18% 0 0 0.00% 10 3 30.00% 176 156 88.64%
68 61 89.71% 165 157 95.15% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 233 218 93.56%

1,072 933 87.03% 1,157 1,006 86.95% 3 2 66.67% 0 0 0.00% 2,232 1,941 86.96%
355 315 88.73% 587 541 92.16% 17 16 94.12% 0 0 0.00% 959 872 90.93%
426 393 92.25% 240 222 92.50% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 666 615 92.34%
168 149 88.69% 158 143 90.51% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 326 292 89.57%
329 292 88.75% 189 171 90.48% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 518 463 89.38%
212 189 89.15% 294 281 95.58% 5 4 80.00% 0 0 0.00% 511 474 92.76%
30 27 90.00% 163 152 93.25% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 193 179 92.75%

484 459 94.83% 640 581 90.78% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,124 1,040 92.53%

633 583 92.10% 1,182 1,110 93.91% 43 42 97.67% 0 0 0.00% 1,858 1,735 93.38%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCSBN
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

09
10
79
17
98

67

89
51
18
36
03
19
65

01

20
24
80

25

13

26

66
77
41
38
15

81

28

55

Michigan Board of Nursing (09)
Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)
Nebraska Health and Human Services
System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board of
Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing
(25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education
(13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing
(26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Board of Nursing
(55)

391 357 91.30% 557 478 85.82% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 948 835 88.08%
388 315 81.19% 350 307 87.71% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 738 622 84.28%
140 126 90.00% 161 151 93.79% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 301 277 92.03%
298 272 91.28% 551 508 92.20% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 849 780 91.87%
31 27 87.10% 133 130 97.74% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 164 157 95.73%

65 61 93.85% 251 242 96.41% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 316 303 95.89%

139 130 93.53% 230 215 93.48% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 369 345 93.50%
82 72 87.80% 141 137 97.16% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 223 209 93.72%

599 574 95.83% 970 891 91.86% 195 185 94.87% 0 0 0.00% 1,764 1,650 93.54%
135 123 91.11% 238 224 94.12% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 373 347 93.03%

1,572 1,346 85.62% 2,388 2,114 88.53% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,960 3,460 87.37%
212 187 88.21% 233 212 90.99% 1 1 100.00% 2 1 50.00% 448 401 89.51%
30 29 96.67% 57 52 91.23% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 87 81 93.10%

14 12 85.71% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 14 12 85.71%

958 856 89.35% 1,250 1,126 90.08% 115 99 86.09% 5 1 20.00% 2,328 2,082 89.43%
174 149 85.63% 434 382 88.02% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 608 531 87.34%
478 454 94.98% 420 381 90.71% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 898 835 92.98%

839 775 92.37% 1,809 1,671 92.37% 241 228 94.61% 0 0 0.00% 2,889 2,674 92.56%

85 57 67.06% 133 122 91.73% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 218 179 82.11%

372 350 94.09% 157 153 97.45% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 529 503 95.09%

101 93 92.08% 117 105 89.74% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 218 198 90.83%
409 391 95.60% 1,029 976 94.85% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,438 1,367 95.06%

1,178 1,077 91.43% 1,675 1,558 93.01% 40 39 97.50% 0 0 0.00% 2,893 2,674 92.43%
305 284 93.11% 388 337 86.86% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 693 621 89.61%
21 18 85.71% 88 84 95.45% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 109 102 93.58%

0 0 0.00% 11 10 90.91% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 11 10 90.91%

849 798 93.99% 927 853 92.02% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,776 1,651 92.96%

840 775 92.26% 528 477 90.34% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,368 1,252 91.52%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 3/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCSBN
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

50

53
88
Total

Wisconsin Department of Safety &
Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)
Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)

376 357 94.95% 722 637 88.23% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,098 994 90.53%

183 166 90.71% 108 105 97.22% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 291 271 93.13%
30 25 83.33% 24 24 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 54 49 90.74%

21,381 19,258 90.07% 28,967 26,507 91.51% 666 621 93.24% 208 67 32.21% 51,222 46,453 90.69%


	RN Report_1_–_Number_and_Percent_Passing_of_First-Time_Candidates_Educated_in_NRB_Jurisdictions_(Rolling_Quarters).pdf
	NCLEX-RN

	RN Report_4_–_Jurisdiction_Program_Summary_of_all_First-Time_Candidates_Licensed_in_All_Jurisdictions_(Rolling_Quarters)
	Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
	IA - ALLEN COLLEGE - BS (US60500100)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - BRIAR CLIFF UNIVERSITY - BS (US60500000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - CLARKE UNIVERSITY - BS (US60506900)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - COE COLLEGE - BS (US60507900)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60401500)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - DORDT COLLEGE - BS (US60509500)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - EASTERN IOWA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - ADN (US60402800)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - GRAND VIEW UNIVERSITY - BS (US60507200)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - HAWKEYE COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60405800)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - INDIAN HILLS COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60407400)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - IOWA CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60404000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - IOWA LAKES COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60407300)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - IOWA VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - ADN (US60402000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - IOWA WESLEYAN COLLEGE - BS (US60507100)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - IOWA WESTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60407000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - KIRKWOOD COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60406500)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - LUTHER COLLEGE - BS (US60506500)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - MERCY COLLEGE  - ADN (US60400700)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - MERCY COLLEGE BSN (US60509300)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - MORNINGSIDE COLLEGE - BS (US60507000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - MT MERCY UNIVERSITY - BS (US60507300)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - NORTH IOWA AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60407900)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - NORTHEAST IOWA COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60405100)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - NORTHWEST IOWA COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60405500)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE - BS (US60500900)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - PURDUE GLOBAL UNIVERSITY - CEDAR RAPIDS - ADN (US60408000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - PURDUE UNIVERSITY GLOBAL - DES MOINES - ADN (US60408100)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - SOUTHEASTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60400000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - SOUTHWESTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60401000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - ST AMBROSE UNIVERSITY - BS (US60502000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - ST LUKES COLLEGE - ADN (US60400600)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - THE UNIVERSITY OF DUBUQUE - BS (US60501900)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - UNIVERSITY OF IOWA - BS (US60509100)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - WESTERN IOWA TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60403000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - WILLIAM PENN UNIVERSITY - BS (US60509700)
	NCLEX-RN



	RN Report_6_–_Number_and_Percent_Passing_of_First-Time_Candidates_Educated_in_NRB_Jurisdictions__By_Degree_Type(RN_Version)
	NCLEX-RN


